

FORM No. (J) 13.  
Form of Order Sheet.

**District : South 24- Parganas  
Court of District Judge, Alipore**

**Misc Case (Adoption) No- 01 of 2025**

Sri Sourav Saha and another.....Petitioner  
VS  
Abdul Habib.....OP

Serial No.	Date of Order or proceeding	Order or order proceeding.	Signature of the Court	Office action taken on order with date and dated signature of pleaders or parties when necessary
01	04-02-25	<p>This is an application under sections 56 of the Juvenile Justice (Care and Protection of Children) Act 2015 as amended upto date, wherein the petitioners have prayed for an order to declare them as adoptive guardian of the minor child namely <b>Riyan Ghosh</b> and other prayers as stated therein.</p> <p>Registered as a Misc Case Adoption. Court Fees paid is correct. Requisites put in.Process fees paid. Issue the same.</p> <p>To 23-05-2025 for Service return.</p>	<b>District Judge (WB- 01129)</b>	

