

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE,  
SOUTH 24-PARGANAS AT ALIPORE

**Misc. Case (Adop) No. 01 of 2025**

Present : Sri Kuntal Bhattacharyya (WB00966) District Judge-in-charge

**Order No. 04, dated 19.07.2025**

The date is fixed for service return.

Hazira is filed on behalf of the petitioners.

One postal receipt and track report showing delivery of summons upon the opposite party have been filed. One sealed envelop is also filed with endorsement "Refused". Let them be kept with the record.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioners prays for moving of the petition dated 23<sup>rd</sup> May, 2025, praying for paper publication.

Fix **08.08.2025** for hearing as regards sufficiency of service.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/- Sri Kuntal Bhattacharyya

District Judge, I/c

Sd/- Sri Kuntal Bhattacharyya

District Judge, I/c